
COBEC – Study Abroad Committee, Feb. 8, 2019 – Notes from meeting 
San Pedro, Belize 
 
In attendance: 

Name University email 
Nancy Adamson (co-
Chair) SUNY-Cortland University nadamson1601@gmail.com 

Eve Aird (co-Chair) Galen University eaird@galen.edu.bz 

Larry Daniel The Citadel ldaniel@citidel.edu 

Hector Manford Coastal College, Georgia hmonford@ccga.edu 

Steven Guns Murray State Univ sguns@murraystate.edu 

Carlos Lopez Murray State Univ clopez1@murraystate.edu 

Bernard Watler UB bwatler@ub.edu.bz 

Hugo Gonzalez CEMJC hgonzalez@cemjc.edu.bz 

Dorion Barrow Galen University dbarrow@galen.edu.bz 

Brian Pope Coastal College, Georgia bpopb@ccga.edu 

Iris Reyes CEMJC ireyes@cemjc.edu.bz 

Mary Schlarb SUNY-Cortland University mary.schlarb@cortland.edu 

 

Discussion included: 

1. Each attendee introduced her/himself and talked about the study abroad issues 
at their college/university. 
 

2. Research approval process from NICH (National Institute of Culture and History) 

Contact NICH-Institute of Social and Cultural Research for research permits.  
Need PI’s CV, proposal, IRB approval from home university.  See their website 
(https://nichbelize.org/ ) for details. 

The group agreed that at a future meeting in Belize Health, NICH, Agriculture, 
and Forest Dept should be invited to COBEC to discuss research permits and 
procedures. 

3. Ministry of Education requirements for a teaching permit for visiting study 
abroad student teachers/interns.   The Co-Chairs agreed to circulate the revised 
document once MOE has made the agreed to changes. 
 

4. The Co-chairs agreed to send COBEC’s Study Abroad Best Practices document to 
those who attended. 
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